Department of the Interior

Report Date: 07/01/2024
Time: 8:51 AM
BIA Monthly FOIA Logs
Request ID Requested Date Received Date Organization Request Description Request Status
DOI-BIA-2024-000878 06/27/2024 06/27/2024 LexisNexis Risk Solutions Requestion copy of an accident report involving  [EJNEIINE O Received
—— Our reference# 2611771551 (Date Range for Record Search: From 01/17/2024 To 01/17/2024)
aTAL ) . - . Requesting copy of an accident report involving _ich. O .
DOL-BIA-2024-000883 06/27/2024 06/27/2024 LexisNexis Risk Solutions Our reference#: 2628006951 (Date Range for Record Search: From 05/25/2024 To 05/25/2024) Received
All communications related to the Pecos Road & 32nd Street RV & Boat Storage or Lease No. B-GR-243 with or between: O
)
O
DOI-BIA-2024-000865 06/25/2024 06/26/2024 - [ Received
O
O
(Date Range for Record Search: From 06/01/2019 To 06/25/2024)
DOI-BIA-2024-000870 06/24/2024 06/24/2024 - Requesting for my FOIA paperwork sent over to me. On Hold-Need

Info/Clarification
I am seeking the following file which was checked out from the National Archives and not returned. In place of the file there

is a checkout slip. The checkout slip is attached. O

The file is Central Classified Files, Crow 12308-1955-30601
DOI-BIA-2024-000806 06/05/2024 06/06/2024 - Received
There is an accession number on the checkout card. 61A 1820

Regarding dates: the file was created in 1955, but I do not know when the file was checked out. (Date Range for Record

Search: From 01/01/1955 To 12/31/1970)
I am requesting copies of the documents that are Exhibits 2 through 36 of the June 30 2006 Tejon Indian Tribe Request for

Status Confirmation that is referenced in footnote 12 on page 2 of the attached June 30 2020 memorandum and available at

Lolls s s, 06/07/2024 06/10/2024 - https://scvhistory.com/scvhistory/tejontribe063006.htm and chrome- Assigned
extension://efaidnbmnnnibpcaipcglclefindmkai/https://scvhistory.com/scvhistory/tejontribe063006. pdf
DOI-BIA-2024-000783 06/12/2024 06/12/2024 Wakpala Smee 15-3 School BIA LaV\{ Enforger_nept report on incident Mayll 1, 2024 a.t Wakpala Smee School parking lot involving a possible physical On Hold—Need_
- altercation. This incident happened after Senior graduation ceremony was competed. Info/Clarification
The Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), 5 U.S.C. § 55 and the Privacy Act, 5 U.S.C. §552(a) Et Seq;O
I hereby respectfully request the below listed information gathered during the course of the investigation of the
disappearance S} EIIEIEGEGEEEE -~ 3/9/20010
1. All Investigator notes, tips, photos, video or audio recordings (or trascripts thereof gathered during the course of the
investigation
2. Any and all Crime scene photographs not subject to exemptionO
3. Any and all memos, documents, and reports, relating to the investigation into [{SJISHlll disappearance.??4) Witness
statements (with necessary redactions to ensure privacy). O
Please provide digital copies to [|S} SIEGGEEEEEE C
This information is not heing requested or sought after for any commercial purposes, merely to attempt to analyze the
information as it could potentially be linked to other cases. O
. I am 10 year law enforcement veteran that analyzes cold cases in an effort to assist agencies in closing them. My office is .
-BIA- -
e 06/18/2024 06/18/2024 The Fall Line making this inquiry into the case to facilitate better understanding of the situation.O Receivad
O
My office simply seeks further explanation regarding the incident and it is on these humanitarian grounds that we approach
you. We are aware of the terrible tragedy that occurred t nd seek only to provide your office with whatever
supplemental information or leads I may develop. I am wi on-disclosure agreement if necessary.
In the event that a fee shall be incurred for either searching or the copying of these documents or records, please inform
me, _of the cost and I will provide payment. O
O
However, if the cost exceeds $50, I would also like to request a waiver of all fees as the disclosure of the requested
information is very highly in the public interest. O
O
I am requesting all files be un-redacted or at the very least only have personally identifying information (PII) redacted.O]
O
This information should not be subject to any exemptions of the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), and access to the
requested document(s) should be granted within twenty (20) working days.O
O
I also request that if you determine that any part of the information requested is exempt from the FOIA, this information be
identified by document, and an explanation be provided. I also request that you provide the statutory basis for your claim
Pursuant to the Inspection of Public Records Act (IPRA), NMSA 1978, §14-2-1 to - 12, Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), 5
U.S.C. §552, and the Privacy Act 5 U.S.C. §552(a) Et Seq;O
I hereby respectfully request the below listed information gathered during the course of the investigation of the
Disappearance of_'vho was last seen on or about 5/19/20190
All Investigator notes, tips, photos, video or audio recordings (or trascripts thereof gathered during the course of the
investigation
Any and all Crime scene photographs not subject to exemption
Any and all memos, documents, and reports, relating to the investigation int-lisappearance and Subsequent
murder.Od
4) Witness statements (with necessary redactions to ensure privacy). O
DOI-BIA-2024-000856 06/18/2024 06/18/2024 The Fall Line Please provide digital copies to_ = Received

This information is not being requested or sought after for any commercial purposes, merely to attempt to analyze the
information as it could potentially be linked to other cases. O

I am 10 year law enforcement veteran that analyzes cold cases in an effort to assist agencies in closing them. My office is
making this inquiry into the case to facilitate better understanding of the situation.O

My office simply seeks further explanation regarding the incident and it is on these humanitarian grounds that we approach
you. We are aware of the terrible tragedy that is feared regarding _and seek only to provide your office with
whatever supplemental information or leads I may develop. I am willing to sign a non-disclosure agreement if necessary.J

In tl fee shall be incurred for either searching or the copying of these documents or records, please inform
me, of the cost and I will provide payment. O



Department of the Interior
Report Date: 07/01/2024

Time: 8:51 AM
The Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), 5 U.S.C. § 55 and the Privacy Act, 5 U.S.C. §552(a) Et Seq;

I hereby respectfully request the below listed information gathered during the course of the investigation of the cold case
homicide of hﬂ

1. All Investigator notes, tips, photos, video or audio recordings (or trascripts thereof gathered during the course of the
investigationOd

2. Any and all Crime scene photographs not subject to exemptionOd

3. Any and all memos, documents, and reports, relating to the investigation int _disappearance.??4) Witness
statements (with necessary redactions to ensure privacy). O

Please provide digital copies t _D

This information is not being requested or sought after for any commercial purposes, merely to attempt to analyze the
information as it could potentially be linked to other cases. [J

I am 10 year law enforcement veteran that analyzes cold cases in an effort to assist agencies in closing them. My office is
making this inquiry into the case to facilitate better understanding of the situation.[d

|

My office simply seeks further explanation regarding the incident and it is on these humanitarian grounds that we approach
you. We are aware of the terrible tragedy that occurred to_and seek only to provide your office with whatever
supplemental information or leads I may develop. I am willing to sign a non-disclosure agreement if necessary.Od

DOI-BIA-2024-000857 06/18/2024 06/18/2024 The Fall Line Received

In the event that a fee shall be incurred for either searching or the copying of these documents or records, please inform
me,_of the cost and I will provide payment. O

|

However, if the cost exceeds $50, I would also like to request a waiver of all fees as the disclosure of the requested
information is very highly in the public interest. OO0

|

I am requesting all files be un-redacted or at the very least only have personally identifying information (PII) redacted.O
|

This information should not be subject to any exemptions of the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), and access to the
requested document(s) should be granted within twenty (20) working days.O

O

I also request that if you determine that any part of the information requested is exempt from the FOIA, this information be
identified by document, and an explanation be provided. I also request that you provide the statutory basis for your claim

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA regulations of
the agency, I respectfully request the following: From Jean Hovland, Vice hair, National Indian Gaming Commission: all
emails sent (via the custodian's outbox) mentioning 'Biden' AND 'health' OR 'age' OR 'mental' OR 'physical' OR 'drugs' OR
'stairs' OR 'dementia’ OR 'Alzheimer's' OR 'Alzheimers' OR 'Parkinsons' OR 'poop' OR 'defecate' within ten words of each
other. For any potentially responsive documents please include all file attachments regardless of type and the entire email
chain for completeness. I am amicable to a rolling production as records are available. I request all responsive documents be
delivered electronically, via email. To further narrow down the scope of the request, requester does not seek
correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and published
or docketed materials, if that correspondence has no comment or no substantive comment added by any party in the
thread. The term “record” means any written, recorded, or graphic matter of any nature whatsoever, regardless of how
recorded, and whether original or copy, including, but not limited to, the following: memoranda, reports, expense reports,
books, manuals, instructions, financial reports, working papers, records, notes, letters, notices, confirmations, telegrams,
receipts, appraisals, pamphlets, magazines, newspapers, prospectuses, inter-office and intra-office communications,
electronic mail (emails), MMS or SMS text messages, instant messages, messaging systems (such as IRC, WebIRC,
Rocketchat, Signal, iMessage, Microsoft Teams, WhatsApp, Telegram, Signal, Google Chat, Twitter direct messages, Lync,
Slack, and Facebook Messenger), contracts, cables, telexes, notations of any type of conversation, telephone call, voicemail,
meeting or other communication. Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b). Please limit all searches to the following
timeframe, starting from 00:00 on 25 September, 2023 to the present. Search Instructions: Please include the full email
chain, and all attachments for potentially responsive documents. Please search all email inboxes, regardless of classification,
such as NIPR, SIPR, and JWICS or the agency's equivalents.

DOI-BIA-2024-000848 06/13/2024 06/14/2024 The Daily Signal Closed

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA regulations of
the agency, I respectfully request the following: All communications to/from Jean Hovland, Vice hair, National Indian
Gaming Commission: all emails sent (via the custodian's outbox) mentioning 'Signal' OR 'Protonmail' OR 'FOIA'. For any
potentially responsive documents please include all file attachments regardless of type and the entire email chain for
completeness. I am amicable to a rolling production as records are available. I request all responsive documents be
delivered electronically, via email. To further narrow down the scope of the request, requester does not seek
correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and published
or docketed materials, if that correspondence has no comment or no substantive comment added by any party in the
thread. The term “record” means any written, recorded, or graphic matter of any nature whatsoever, regardless of how

DOI-BIA-2024-000849 06/14/2024 06/14/2024 The Daily Signal recorded, and whether original or copy, including, but not limited to, the following: memoranda, reports, expense reports, Closed
books, manuals, instructions, financial reports, working papers, records, notes, letters, notices, confirmations, telegrams,
receipts, appraisals, pamphlets, magazines, newspapers, prospectuses, inter-office and intra-office communications,
electronic mail (emails), MMS or SMS text messages, instant messages, messaging systems (such as IRC, WebIRC,
Rocketchat, Signal, iMessage, Microsoft Teams, WhatsApp, Telegram, Signal, Google Chat, Twitter direct messages, Lync,
Slack, and Facebook Messenger), contracts, cables, telexes, notations of any type of conversation, telephone call, voicemail,
meeting or other communication. Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b). Please limit all searches to the following
timeframe, starting from 00:00 on 20 January, 2021 to the present. Search Instructions: Please include the full email chain,
and all attachments for potentially responsive documents. Please search all email inboxes, regardless of classification, such
as NIPR, SIPR, and JWICS or the agency's equivalents.

Please see attached.O

All records, including but not limited to databases, spreadsheets, and appendices, used to draft the Department of Interior's
Federal Indian Boarding School Initiative Investigative Report (available at https://www.bia.gov/sites/default/files/dup/inline-
files/bsi_investigative_report_may_2022_508.pdf) that include underlying information documenting the location of graves
and names of American Indian, Alaska Native, and Native Hawaiian students who died at Indian boarding schools. O

This request also includes any records to be used in any future of updated Department of Interior investigations into Indian
Boarding Schools.Od

The Department of Interior's Federal Indian Boarding School Initiative Investigative Report states that:[J

"Based on the Federal Indian Boarding School Initiative investigation’s initial analysis, approximately 19 Federal Indian
boarding schools accounted for over 500 American Indian, Alaska Native, and Native Hawaiian child deaths. As the
investigation continues, the Department expects the number of recorded deaths to increase." (Page 9 of the report

https://www.bia.gov/sites/default/files/dup/inline-files/bsi_investigative_report_may_2022_508.pdf)d

DOI-BIA-2024-000812 06/06/2024 06/06/2024 The Washington Post And thatO Closed

"The Department’s investigation has already identified marked or unmarked burial sites at approximately 53 different
schools across the Federal Indian boarding school system. As the investigation continues, the Department expects the
number of identified burial sites to increase. The composition of the approximate numbers of identified burial sites to date is
as follows:O

e Marked burial sites - 330

e Unmarked burial sites - 600

e Both marked and unmarked burial sites present at a school location - 14 " (Page 8 of the report
https://www.bia.gov/sites/default/files/dup/inline-files/bsi_investigative_report_may_2022_508.pdf)

These records may be in an "internal" record that is related to the appendices A and B describing Indian boarding schools,
which were released publicly by your agency in conjunction with the Federal Indian Boarding School Initiative's Investigative
Report. O

(See https://www.bia.gov/sites/default/files/dup/inline-files/appendix_a_b_school_listing_profiles_508.pdf) O

Upon being contacted I may be willing to narrow the scope of this request.



DOI-BIA-2024-000851

DOI-BIA-2024-000843

DOI-BIA-2024-000852

DOI-BIA-2024-000863

DOI-BIA-2024-000866

DOI-BIA-2024-000793

06/16/2024

06/12/2024

06/17/2024

06/19/2024

06/21/2024

06/03/2024

Department of the Interior
Report Date:
Time:

06/17/2024 -

06/13/2024 -

06/17/2024 -

06/20/2024 Protect the Public's Trust

06/21/2024 Borderdom Productions

06/05/2024 Elko Daily Free Press

07/01/2024
8:51 AM

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA regulations of
the agency, I respectfully request the following: Records sufficient to identify all employees who entered into a position at
the agency as a Political Appointee since January 1, 2024, to the date this records request is processed and the title or
position of each employee (to the extent that individuals have held multiple positions during this time period, identify each
title or position and the time period it was held). Records sufficient to identify all career employees who, between January 1,
2024, and the date this records request is processed, have been detailed to 1) A position to be filled by a Political
Appointee, or 2) A new position through coordination or consultation with either the White House Liaison or Presidential
Personnel Office; the title or position of each employee while on detail; and each employee's originating agency or
component, and prior title. For each individual identified in response to Requests 1 and 2 provide: 1. The resume provided
by the individual to the agency in connection with determining the appropriate salary for the individual, or if that is not
available, a recent resume contained within the agency's records. I no objection to the redaction of employee's contact
information, such as email, address, phone numbers etc.; however, prior employment, education, and descriptions of such
experiences are not exempt and should be produced. 2. Any waivers issued to the individual pursuant to 18 U.S.C. 208(b).
3. Any authorizations for the individual issued pursuant to 5 C.F.R. 2635.502. 4. Any Ethics Pledge waivers, issued pursuant
to Section 3 of Executive Order 13989 and Office Government Ethics Legal Advisory 21-04, received by the individual. 5. Closed
Any ethics agreement executed by the individual; any Certification of Ethics Agreement Compliance; and any records
relating to any violation by an individual of his or her ethics agreement. 6. Records reflecting any recusal determination
made or issued for the individual. 7. Copies of any SF-50 forms for the individual reflecting any change in position, title, or
salary, including when the employee starts or leaves a position 8. Completed Ethics Pledge for each individual. Search
Instructions: Please limit all searches in response to this Request from January 1, 2024, to the present. Please include the
full email chain and attachments relevant to any responsive documents to provide further context. To further narrow down
the scope of the request, requester does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as news
accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and published or docketed materials, if that correspondence has no comment or no
substantive comment added by any party in the thread. The terms “pertaining to,” “referring,” “relating,” or “concerning”
with respect to any given subject means anything that constitutes, contains, embodies, reflects, identifies, states, refers to,
deals with, or is in any manner whatsoever pertinent to that subject.The term “record” means any written, recorded, or
graphic matter of any nature whatsoever, regardless of how recorded, and whether original or copy, including, but not
limited to, the following: memoranda, reports, expense reports, books, manuals, instructions, fin . . .[J

The description has exceeded the character limit.

”w

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA regulations of
the agency, I respectfully request the following: All communications to/from Jean Hovland, Vice hair, National Indian
Gaming Commission to/from the email domains *@demos.org, *@adl.org, *@splcenter.org, or *@civilrights.org. Please
construe the search domains and the symbol '*' as any email address associated from the preceeding email domains. For
any potentially responsive documents please include all file attachments regardless of type and the entire email chain for
completeness. I am amicable to a rolling production as records are available. I request all responsive documents be
delivered electronically, via email. To further narrow down the scope of the request, requester does not seek
correspondence that merely forwards press clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and published
or docketed materials, if that correspondence has no comment or no substantive comment added by any party in the
thread.The terms “pertaining to”, “referring”, “relating”, or “concerning” with respect to any given subject means anything
that constitutes, contains, embodies, reflects, identifies, states, refers to, deals with, or is in any manner whatsoever
pertinent to that subject. The term “record” means any written, recorded, or graphic matter of any nature whatsoever,
regardless of how recorded, and whether original or copy, including, but not limited to, the following: memoranda, reports,
expense reports, books, manuals, instructions, financial reports, working papers, records, notes, letters, notices,
confirmations, telegrams, receipts, appraisals, pamphlets, magazines, newspapers, prospectuses, inter-office and intra-office
communications, electronic mail (emails), MMS or SMS text messages, instant messages, messaging systems (such as IRC,
WebIRC, Rocketchat, Signal, iMessage, Microsoft Teams, WhatsApp, Telegram, Signal, Google Chat, Twitter direct
messages, Lync, Slack, and Facebook Messenger), contracts, cables, telexes, notations of any type of conversation,
telephone call, voicemail, meeting or other communication. Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b). Please limit all
searches to the following timeframe, starting from 00:00 on 20 January, 2021 to the present. Search Instructions: Please
include the full email chain, and all attachments for potentially responsive documents. Please search all email inboxes,
regardless of classification, such as NIPR, SIPR, and JWICS or the agency's equivalents.

Closed

Dear FOIA Officer, Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, and the implementing FOIA regulations of
the agency, I respectfully request the following: Documents sufficient to to account for all GLOMAR FOIA responses issued
by the agency from 1 January, 2024 to present, along with a copy of the original FOIA request the GLOMAR was issued in
response to. Search Instructions: Please limit all searches in response to this Request from January 1, 2024, to the present.
Please include the full email chain and attachments relevant to any responsive documents to provide further context. To
further narrow down the scope of the request, requester does not seek correspondence that merely forwards press
clippings, such as news accounts or opinion pieces, newsletters, and published or docketed materials, if that correspondence
has no comment or no substantive comment added by any party in the thread. The terms “pertaining to,” “referring,”
“relating,” or “concerning” with respect to any given subject means anything that constitutes, contains, embodies, reflects,
identifies, states, refers to, deals with, or is in any manner whatsoever pertinent to that subject.The term “record” means
any written, recorded, or graphic matter of any nature whatsoever, regardless of how recorded, and whether original or
copy, including, but not limited to, the following: memoranda, reports, expense reports, books, manuals, instructions,
financial reports, working papers, records, notes, letters, notices, confirmations, telegrams, receipts, appraisals, pamphlets, Received
magazines, newspapers, prospectuses, inter-office and intra-office communications, electronic mail (emails), MMS or SMS
text messages, instant messages, messaging systems (such as iMessage, Microsoft Teams, WhatsApp, Telegram, Signal,
Google Chat, Twitter direct messages, Lync, Slack, and Facebook Messenger), contracts, cables, telexes, notations of any
type of conversation, telephone call, voicemail, meeting or other communication. Please comply fully with 5 U.S.C. § 552(b).
Accordingly, without limitation to the foregoing, if any portion of this request is denied for any reason, please provide
written notice of the records or portions of records that are being withheld and cite each specific exemption of the Freedom
of Information Act on which the agency relies. Moreover, to the extent that responsive records may be withheld in part
produce all reasonably segregable portions of those records. Additionally, please provide all responsive documents even if
they are redacted in full. This request is primarily and fundamentally for non-commercial purposes. As an investigative
columnist and author, my request is in the public interest to inform the public regarding the agency's policies and
procedures on the national stage relevant to the agency's operations such as hiring, personnel retention, fraud waste and
abuse, etc.

1. From December 1, 2022 through the date this request is processed, records of communications, to, from, and including
the list of officials regarding indigenous knowledge in the "Bears Ears National Monument."[d

2. From December 1, 2022 through the date this request is processed, records of communications, to, from, and including
the list of officials regarding indigenous knowledge in the "Northern Bering Sea Climate Resilience Area."O

3. From December 1, 2022 through the date this request is processed, records of communications, to, from, and including
the list of officials regarding indigenous knowledge in the "US Forest Service and Indigenous Fire Stewardship."d

4. From December 1, 2022 through the date this request is processed, records of communications, to, from, and including
the list of officials regarding indigenous knowledge in the "USGS and Climate Change in Arctic Rivers."O Assigned
5. From December 1, 2022 through the date this request is processed, records of communications, to, from, and including

the list of officials regarding indigenous knowledge in the "USGA and Climate Adapation."d

Officials: O

a) Assistant Secretary for Indian Affairs, Bryan NewlandO

b) Director of Bureau of Indian Affairs, Darryl LaCounted

c) Senior Advisor, Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs, Tracy L. Goodluckd
d) Principal Deputy Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs, Garriott WizipanO
e) Deputy Assitant Secretary for Indian Affairs, Kathryn C. Isom-Clause
(Date Range for Record Search: From 12/1/2022 To 6/20/2024)

The case file for BIA JC2017-055 out of the Northern Cheyenne Reservation, including but not limited to any and all

communications (emails, texts, memos) related to this file. I request a rolling release of records. (Date Range for Record Assigned
Search: From 09/19/2017 To 06/21/2024)

I would like the complete incident report related to case BO23112622.00

This incident occurred in 2023 in Owyhee, Nevada, at the Owyhee School. (Date Range for Record Search: From Closed
01/01/2023 To 12/31/2023)



DOI-BIA-2024-000879

DOI-BIA-2024-000789

DOI-BIA-2024-000786
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DOI-BIA-2024-000788

DOI-BIA-2024-000790
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Department of the Interior
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06/03/2024
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06/03/2024

06/03/2024

06/03/2024

06/04/2024

06/05/2024

06/06/2024

06/05/2024

06/07/2024

06/10/2024

06/05/2024
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06/04/2024

06/17/2024

06/03/2024

06/27/2024
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06/05/2024

06/06/2024

Report Date:
Time:

Skokomish Indian Tribe

Lac Courte Oreilles Band of Lake
Superior Chippewa

Office of the Attorney General

Workforce Safety & Insurance

NGIC

PROGRESSIVE INSURANCE

07/01/2024
8:51 AM

Dear FOIA Officer,[™

Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), 5 U.S.C. § 552, I am writing to request access to and copies of the
budget records for the Buena Vista Rancheria Tribe, served by the Pacific Region under the Central California Agency, for
the fiscal years 2020 through 2024.0

Specifically, I am requesting the following documents:[J

-Annual budget reports for the Buena Vista Rancheria Tribe from 2021 to 2024 that reference Little Big Time Child

Development Center.(0

-Detailed financial statements, including revenue and expenditure reports, for each fiscal year from 2021 to 2024 that
reference Little Big Time Child Development Center.(J

-Records of federal funding allocations and disbursements to the Buena Vista Rancheria Tribe for Little Big Time Child
Development Center for the specified years.[d

-Any additional budget-related documents or reports pertaining to the Buena Vista Rancheria Tribe and Little Big Time Child Assigned

Development Center within the requested timeframe.O

It is my understanding that the Buena Vista Rancheria owns the building, funds the school’s operating costs, pays the
school’s employees and its insurance, and holds the facility license from the State Department of Social Services.[]

If possible, please provide the records in an electronic format (PDF) to facilitate ease of access and review. If there are any

fees associated with processing this request, please inform me of the cost before proceeding. O

Additionally, if you need any further clarification or if parts of this request are unclear, please do not hesitate to contact me
ot [N o+ (NN

Thank you for your attention to this matter. I look forward to your response within the 20 business days as required by

law.O

Sincerely, 0

For trust land acquisition applications, please list or identify any applications for land into trust that are currently pending
where the land is located in California or the counties of Contra Costa, Alameda, San Francisco, Marin, San Mateo, Santa
Clara or Sonoma, including the name of the tribe, the location and the status of the application, or provide copies of the

applications.

Copies of any currently pending applications by the Scotts Valley Band of Pomo Indians for land into trust.
Police Report for 05/30/2024 with the Nett Lake Police Department, specifically a request for assistance at the Bois Forte

Reservation Tribal Government with Chief Burdick responding. The complainant was Luke Warnsholz and the individual he
needed assistant with was myself, Miranda Lilya. (Date Range for Record Search: From 05/29/2024 To 05/31/2024)

L DI 2 ove any debts to the United States and Records indicating any debts or allegiance.O

Records of United States Citizen and Residents of the United States. (Date Range for Record Search: From 07/01/2005 To

06/02/2024)

I'm requesting my father's land interest. O

Father's Name:

Date of Death: Jan. 5, 2020

I'm requesting a police report and autopsy report for (G

Copies of the fee-to-trust records for the Suquamish Indian Tribe of the Port Madison Reservation, Port Madison Enterprises,

a

oo )

Investigative reports and interviews of Paul Tyzoo bear. (Date Range for Record Search: From 05/29/2024 To 05/29/2024)

and enrolled Suquamish members.O

Revised 6/6/2024 - Skokomish

The Skokomish Tribe requests the complete Fee-to-Trust records, including but not limited to Gaming and Non-Gaming, for
the Suquamish Indian Tribe of the Port Madison Reservation, as well as, for Port Madison Enterprises and individual

Suquamish members (Example: Suquamish Elder’s fee-to-trust conversion for their home).O

For the date range: From 01/01/2019 to 06/04/2014 (Date Range for Record Search: From 1/1/2019 To 6/4/2024)

1. Please provide I

citizen and/or a United States resident. 2. Please p
I owe a debt or an allegiance to the United States.

1. Are there any records indicating any allegiances or debts that I,
2. Any records of United States Citizens and Residents of the Unites States
11/03/1983 To 06/07/2024)

1. Records indicating any debts or allegiance I,
2. Records of United States Citizen and Residents of the United States. (Date Range for Record Search: From 05/13/2005 To

06/08/2024)

I am requesting all copies that relate to
Lower Greasewood/Greasewood Springs Area. Additionally, I am also looking for any information for her parent's grazing

. I need this information and any agreements that were established
between BIA and my grandparents as it is holding up an approval process for my mother. The Grazing Committee is giving
her a hard time approving her RMU and I feel that if this information is provided, it would expedite and prove that our
process is correct and should have no delays with this information on hand.

permit, their names were

and

with any responsive record proving that I am or has ever been a United States

w with any responsive record proving that

I am requesting any and all emails or letters sent to the BIA from Tribal Chairman Louis Taylor, TGB member Tweed
Shuman, Tribal member Brian Bisonette, or James H. Schlender Jr. O

I am requesting any and all emails or letters sent from the BIA to Tribal Chairman Louis Taylor, TGB member Tweed
Shuman, Tribal member Brian Bisonette, or James H. Schlender Jr, tribal attorney, between 2018 and 2024.

, may owe to the U.S O

(Date Range for Record Search: From

may owe to the United States.[

for District 17 located in the

Any and all reports, writings and recordings (audio and video) concerning a division of drug enforcement BIA (K9) Officer
investigations on February 28, 2024, date. (Date Range for Record Search: From 02/27/2024 To
05/29/2024) (Date Range for Record Search: From 05/27/2024 To 05/29/2024)

Any and all reports, writings and recordings (audio and video) concerning BIA (K9) Officer Williams's investigations on

February 28, 2024, date. (Date Range for Record Search: From 02/27/2024 To 05/29/2024)

I am requesting a copy of the wills for_ d

DN °roverty

The official police report for the incident on 6/10/2024 at 8:30AM, in New Town, ND. Within the Mountrail County. O
The incident involves an employee, [{SJ . date of birth: {SJJiSJ2. who was attacked by resident's pet dog. She was
employed with Three Affiliated Tribes North Segment Property Management. O

ated January 13, 1959, and February 24, 1953. My mother
) was a devisee in both of [{JJJi§J] two wills.

We request the police report of this incident to be sent to our organization, thank you.

Copies of reports, witness statements, notes (typed and handwritten), sketches or diagrams, toxicology reports, and photos
regarding the fatal motor vehicle incident that occurred in Crow Agency, Big Horn County on or around May 19, 2024. Police

Report #: BO24109427.

I am requesting a copy of a police report made on May 11, 2024, in Owyhee NV. The reporting party will be-
Residence. The other listed parties on the call would be

) The call was in reference to my father's probate after his passing on May 3, 2024. Gina was hauling
items of my fathers after the court had issued a freeze on all of his items in his estate. (Date Range for Record Search:

and it will be the

From 05/10/2024 To 05/12/2024)

I am needing a copy of the accident report for case number BO24111691, officers badge number 637. Accident happened

on 05/20/2024 on or near Black Kettle and HWY 81 with [{S} S =< (SIS V< icles involved 2010 Buick
(VIN:1G4HG5EM3AU112112) and 2004 Buick Century
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Cow Creek Band of Umpqua Tribe
of Indians
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Self
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WY Department of Health

Heenan & Cook, PLLC

Heenan & Cook, PLLC

Lowe Law Group
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07/01/2024
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June 5, 2024.00
Please send this request to: O

OFFICE OF INDIAN GAMING (OIG) 1849 C Street, NW MS-3657-MIB Washington, DC 20240 fax: 202.273.3153 phone:
202.219.4066 and to: Sage Wagner Acting FOIA Coordinator Bureau of Indian Affairs Northwest Regional Office Division of
Land Titles and Records 911 NE 11th Ave, Portland, OR 97232 sage.wagner@bia.gov Ph. 503-231-6754 Subject Matters: e
The Coquille Indian Tribe’s request (the “Fee to Trust Request”) that the United States accept title to approximately 2.42
acres of land and improvements (the “Subject Property”) located in the City of Medford, Oregon, adjacent to the
northeastern boundary of Highway 99, between Charlotte Ann Lane and Lowry Lane. e The Coquille Indian Tribe’s request to
the Office of Indian Gaming ("OIG") for an opinion that, or OIG’s consideration of whether, the Subject Property qualifies as
“restored lands”, eligible for gaming purposes (“Restored Lands Request”). Time Frame: e May 1, 2024 through May 31,
2024. Material Scope: ¢ All information, letters, documents, and records (electronic or otherwise), including, without
limitation, any emails or attachments to such emails, which relate to the Subject Property, the Fee to Trust Request, or the
Restored Lands Request, and which are or have been held by, compiled by, created by, received by, sent by, reviewed by,
or stored at your office, or the Siletz Field Office of the BIA, or the office of any contractor associated with, or hired by, the
Department of the Interior ("DOI"), the OIG, or the BIA (collectively hereinafter the "Government Agencies”), including,
without limitation, contractors such as Analytical Environmental Services (*AES"”), Global Market Advisors ("GMA"), or any
Self-Governance Contractor, as defined pursuant to the Indian Self-Determination and Education Assistance Act in 25 USC §
450 et seq. (collectively hereinafter the “Contractors”). The information requested includes, but is not limited to: any and all
materials contained in any file maintained by Harold Hall or his subordinates related to the Subject Property, Fee to Trust
Request, or the Restored Lands Request; and any and all emails, communication, or correspondence related to the Subject
Property, Fee to Trust Request, or the Restored Lands Request to, from, or among, any or all of: Harold Hall, AES, the
Coquille Tribe, GMA, or any other person. Pursuant to 43 C.F.R. §2.14(b)(3)(i)(B), the Tribe is willing to pay up to
$10,000.00 in applicable fees. If you are able to provide us with a cost estimate, we would appreciate it. For purposes of the
fee classification category, the Tribe is “other.” The requested information is relevant because it concerns the Tribe’s
existence, sovereignty, welfare, membership, history, ancestral lands, and governmental services including, without
limitation, health care, education, and housing. The information requested herein is not readily available to the general
public. Its release is likely to contribute significantly to the public’s understanding of BIA activity. Any invoice for fees,
including copying expenses, should be forwarded to the attention of Tribal Attorney for the Tribe, at 2371 NE Stephens St.,
Ste. 100, Roseburg, Oregon 97470. If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me
by telephone at 541-672-9405, by email at anthony@galandabroadman.com, or by mail at 2371 NE Stephens St., Ste. 100,
Roseburg, Oregon 97470.

Records relating to any lands in Jackson County, Oregon that are located south of the northern bank of the Rogue River,
excepting the property commonly known as Roxy Ann Lanes (2375 S Pacific Hwy, Medford, OR 97501). This request applies
to records created on or after January 1, 2022.

I am trying to get my police report that was filed on March 10 2023 with the Lower Brule Sioux Agency.O

My Car was stolen from a residents house in Lower Brule and was later found on Sioux Falls.

I am requesting any records presented to the Bureau of Indian Affairs consisting of, referencing, or otherwise relating to any
application by or for the Monacan Indian Nation to acquire LAND IN TRUST/FEE TO TRUST , and dated, generated, received,
forwarded, or modified between April 1, 2024, and the date on which DOI begins its search for records in response to this
request.

I ask for the full investigation requested by the National Archive Records Administration to the Bureau of Land and Trust
Office in Albuquerque New Mexico (Mary Beth Roberts). NARA submitted this request in January 2023 and results were
reported in May 2024

A hearing was held on August 31,2024 in Elko Nevada. In this hearing one came around a desk and
confronted me in front of 4 BIA officers and one tribal officer (Ruben Ramirez). Tribal officer (S S submitted the
body cam footage to the Elko City Police pending an investigation. O

I request the body camera footage submitted by officer! in that investigation

I am asking for the agreement between the Bureau of Indian Affairs, District III Chief of Police and the TeMoak Tribe

a

The Bureau of Indian Affairs officers policing the TeMoak Trust Lands out of Duck Valley Nv have been arresting and
detaining Natives in the Owyhee detention center on orders by (S EIEEEG-

I ask for the 638 contract approval of (S} S 2s 2 Tribal officer for 2023, 2024

In or about 2013, a federal land patent (or "contract"/ deed) was created between | and Rhonda
Knudsen, Superintendent of the Ft. Peck Agency, received under Knudsen's official capacity /duty regarding th</{SJ S
s 320-acre allotment 2682. I want a copy of this document. I have seen it. O

This should not be suppressed or shielded by "privacy" or exempted because it was "paid and made out to" a Bureau's then-
employee and will shed light on the agency's compliance with statutory duties, including preventing fraud against
designated NDN lands. Otherwise, it is important because the specific agency employee isn't listed as a Fort Peck tribal
member. The land was also received in trust status fro to the next party, and so on. O
The agency should also have a contract or supplement document from [{SJ S 2 to
secure in her name the surface interests in allot. no. 2682. This is in regard to the document from the Bureau to

) about gift deeding the mineral interests only to dated October 26, 1982 (from
the first FOIA request). This second request touches on the first request, since, the validity of the alleged transaction of the
first depends on the consolidation of all interests of the 320 acres shared in common. (Date Range for Record Search: From
01/01/1998 To 01/01/2015)

ATTN: BIA- Northwest Region. I am searching for certified title status reports for allotments 117505 & 117507 on Quinault
Indian Nation lands in N.W. Washington State. Thank you .

I am requesting any written communications, including emails, letters, memorandums, regarding [ EGG
between October 1, 2022, through October 31, 2023.

a log of police report I made from March 14-May 1. I have a protection order on [{S} I = she violated it
several times since it was put into place.

I would like to receive the police report from the March 7, 2023 automobile accident that happened around 1:15 am in the
morning.

Seeking the police report for the destruction of property by intoxicated driver.

Seeking the police report for the incident where damage occurred to your vehicle on May 28, 2024.
Police records related to the death offfJJJiff] that occurred on March 20, 2023.

Seeking police records regarding the death of [{JjJiifjthat occurred on April 17, 2023.

Seeking police records related to the death of- that occurred on March 25, 20232.

Seeking records related to the death of (i)} that occurred on August 8, 2023.

Looking for the following as available: O
Case Report, Crash Report, Crash Photos, 911 Audio, CFS Report, total station rendering, Any Video, Any additional
Investigation InformationOd

Regarding a car accident-Crow Agency/HardinO
On or around 5/10/20240
Involved parties: O

our office represents (S} (S o was injured after being hit by a vehicle driven by [{S}EIEGz<GGEG -

6/4/20240

Our office is looking for 911 audio, CFS report, crash report, insurance information about the other driver, and any photos or
videos (including body cam footage) that may be available. (Date Range for Record Search: From 06/04/2024 To
06/05/2024)

Please provide the police report involving our client - driver in this incident
was [[SJJSJl] - Location: BIA 6 between residence and across residence around2AM - Vehicles

involved: 2010 GMC truck and Ford Taurus - Thank you
Requesting the accident report for report # 824091108 (SIS 25 the responding officer.

We need an accident report for insurance company. Accident happened on April 3rd, 2024

Lease amount accruded on Tribal Enroliment She had two tracks of land in Rosebud
where the lease is from my grandmother never had a probate nor did [{S}EIIEGEEEE

. I want the amount of leave money accrued.
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Lowe Law Group

Self ("first-party")

LEXIS NEXIS

Lexis Nexis

REQUESTOR

home and personal unit 122
Dunseith East Housing

Coventbridge Group

Charles J. Brackney, Attorney &

Counselor at Law,

State of South Dakota

Napuha Kha Nii Programs

Lowe Law Group

Individual

None

progressive insurance

Cheyenne and Arapaho Tribe
Indian Child Welfare

07/01/2024
8:51 AM

Traffic Crash Report involving Carlow Birdinground as a passenger and (Sl 2s @ driver of a Chevy Tahoe. Occurred

on or around 05/19/2024 in Rotten Grass Rd.

We are requesting the video footage from an incident that took place on July 29th, 2023 at the BIA Correctional facility on

the Blackfeet Indian reservation in Browning, Mt. It was video footage in the "holding cell" of this facility. The footage shows

specific details in regards to charges placed on the victim (S EIEGzGGEEEEEEE) - footage is necessary

to close a case.

Thank you.

Transaction/Reference #: 21888635611
Report Type: AUTO THEFTO
Report/Case Number: B0231444422[1
Date of Occurrence: 05/22/20230

City: LOWER BRULE County: LYMAN State: SDO

Insured name:

LANGDEAUO

v+

Seeking the auto theft recovery that occurred on May 25, 2024 in Blaine County, Montana. (Date Range for Record Search:
From 5/25/2024 To 5/25/2024)

I am contacting your office so that you can assist me in getting a document regarding [{S}EIEG-

deceased Crow Allottee [{SJJiSJll- T want a copy of his Estate Inventory at Probate.

Identified Probate case.

IAD Case 124000151 | Complaint: Ohkay Owingeh Law Enforcementd
I am requesting a copy of the letter (correspondence) from IAD to the Tribe:

referencing that the complaint

is being referred back to the Tribe for resolution. I filed a complaint with the IAD in regards to my Civil rights being violated
and IAD referred the complaint back to the Tribe. IAD did not investigate my case. I would like to know why, what was
placed in the file as I did not receive any additional information from IAD other than it was returned to the Tribe for
resolution. I have not received any further response from the Tribe (Governor's office) in regards to this matter / complaint

either. (Date Range for Record Search: From 05/24/2024 To 06/14/2024)

Seeking information on a
claims that he is enrolled in the Turtle Mountain band of Chippewa and has a BIA card out of Belcourt North

Dakota

1. Are there any records of United States Citizens and Residents of the United States?]
2. Are there any records indicating any allegiances or debts that I, [{S}|SHI B 2y owe to the U.S. (Date Range
for Record Search: From 05/27/1971 To 06/17/2024)

I am requesting the police report from the car accident on June 8, 2024, at approximately 7:30 PM. Including pictures,

insurance information, and any other information that can be helpful for my insurance claim.

I would like the Official Monacan Indian Nation Bylaws on file with the Burean of Indian Affairs, and any records of the

Eastern Regional Office of the Bureau of Indian Affairs consisting of, referencing, or otherwise relating to the Monacan Indian

Nation Bylaws generated, received, forwarded, or modified between September 8, 2023, and the date on which DOI begins

its search for records in response to this request.
Request under the "Freedom of Information Act [F.O.1.] the following:O

Last will and testiment showing heirship.[

home invasion

Copy of all Residential leases on allotment #173,

approximately 12- 2022

and

O

Original Gift Deed Application, a Certified Title Status Report and the Deed to Restricted Land for Allotment #21-A,

NS -~ NS

, and all documents pertaining to the land transaction, including but not

limited to, Land Transactions Routing Sheets, Land Transactions File, all survey information used for the gift deed

conveyance. O

Original Gift Deed Application for Allotment #173 to Allotment #173-A, [} SN to IS =< 2! documents
pertaining to the land transaction, including but not limited to, land Transaction Routing Sheets, Land Transaction File for
DEEOE /21/1999, all survey information used for the gift deed conveyance, boundary line.

Seeking all calls to the police department in December 2023. (Date Range for Record Search: From 12/1/2023 To

12/31/2023)

Seeking the police report that occurred on September 12, 2023.

Drinking at the residence, housing doesn't allow drinking at property. I am seeking the information for the purpose of
termination of Crow Housing. (Please send the records to me via mail.) See attached. (Date Range for Record Search:
From 6/8/2024 To 6/9/2024)

The information I would like to request pertains to one

, born in Klondike, Texas. He is [{S} S 2

was born in 1891 and died in 1965. I want his Cherokee tribe records or documents pertaining to his Cherokee descent. He

was also a part of the 162 Depot Brigade in World War 1.

The officer had to update the incident report so I need a new copy of the police report for INC B024079735
05/01/2024 7:00 pm CST Auto/Bicycle traffic (injury) report -B024096194"victim [{S} I -y 2nc through

request of attorney of record, Charles j. Brackney, OBA# 1035,

Requesting police report from Standing Rock Sioux Tribal Police for an assault that occurred in Bullhead, SD on June 5th,

2024. The victim is

and the case number given was BO24125214. The police report is needed to determine

DEEGE <'ioibility for compensation. (Date Range for Record Search: From 06/04/2024 To 06/06/2024)

Requesting FOIA form and BIA Law-enforcement Handbook and to file a complaint your site id down.
Motor vehicle accident 2/28/2023

1-pblice report

2-&hy related photographs
3-&hy related video

I would like to request all information from the General Assistance program for the Lower Brule Sioux Tribe that entails,
IO < date range for this information would be from the date of: 1/1/2020 - 6/25/24.

Land transactions for identified property.

calling in an incident including

hitting her in the back of the head while carrying her baby
out of his mother (S} SHI House on June 22, 2024 around 3:30pm

The purpose of this request is due to a complaint I recently submitted to the Office of Inspector General (OIG) that has been

reviewed. The referenced complaint has been reviewed by the Office of Inspector General (OIG), and they determined that
my complaint would be best addressed by the Bureau of Indian Affairs (BIA). They forwarded my complaint to BIA. O

The OIG complaint number: IMU-24-0410-C).

I am seeking a police report for an accident on 5-24-24 or around that date that occurred on BIA road 7 near Belcourt ND
on the Turtle Mountain reservation. The driver of the vehicle is Cayd'n Lafountain. The owner of the vehicle is [{SJJiEJ]

I Th< vehicle involved is a 2008 Mercedes Benz €300, VIN {SSIIIEGEG

Case #
BO 24141336
BO 24142011

ICW is requesting the Police Report for an incident that occured at the Cheyenne and Arapaho Emergency Youth Shelter at

550 Left Hand Ave Concho, OK. 73022 regarding [{S} S < incident occured on 06/18/2024-

06/19/2024, Tribal Security found drugs and alcohol on a youths possessions, and then went AWOL. The incident occurred

at approx. 11:45 PM 06/18/2024 and lasted well into 06/19/2024.
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